503591122 12/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3637752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN M. WHITE	07/21/2015
CHRISTOPHER BEARD	07/21/2015
IAN MCCARTHY	07/21/2015
ANN-CARYN CLEVELAND	07/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BRIGHTSKY LABS, INC.	
Street Address: 903 PLUMTREE LANE	
City: MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14735992	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: dbridges@goodwinprocter.com **Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP**

Address Line 1: **53 STATE STREET**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSL-001B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN R. ARGENTIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Steven R. Argentieri/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 11

source=BSL-001B_Assignment#page1.tif source=BSL-001B Assignment#page2.tif source=BSL-001B_Assignment#page3.tif



ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Sean M. White; Christopher Beard; Ian McCarthy; and Ann-Caryn Cleveland (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 903 Plumtree Lane, Mountain View, California 94040; 974 Twin Brook Drive, San Jose, California 95126; 2220 Camino A Los Cerros, Menlo Park, California 94025; and 1018 Big Bend Drive, Pacifica, California 94044, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING MEDIA PORTIONS OF INTEREST, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 10, 2015 as U.S. Application No. 14/735,992; and

WHEREAS, BrightSky Labs, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 903 Plumtree Lane, Mountain View, California 94040 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

BSL-001B

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

2

BSL-001B

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3 BSL-001B

gerita .	*
\(\frac{\pi}{\pi}\)	
Junamie.	
Sean M. White	

State of Californ	nía)	
) ss.	
County of)	
On	, before me.	, personally
appeared	Sean M. White	, who proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged to his/her signature acted, executed th I certify under PF	me that he/she executed the on the instrument the personne instrument. NALTY OF PERJURY und in its true and correct.	name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by for the entity upon behalf of which the person der the laws of the State of California that the

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofSanta	a Clara)		
On July 21, 2015	before me,	Maya Maray Barrow, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)		
personally appeared		(maeri name and the or tre onicer)		
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized or	 basis of satisfactory e instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that t 	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are rledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and co		he laws of the State of California that the foregoing		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MAYA MARAY BARROW Commission # 2046385 Notary Public - California San Francisco County MAYA MARAY BARROW Commission # 2046385 Notary Public - California San Francisco County				
Signature Myl Ma	<u> 14] Banis</u>	(Seal)		

€			
		A Partie Commence	
	1 /	Jer.	
	Λ / z	/	
	-V//		
Christ	ophek Beau	rd	

State of California		
County of) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Christopher Beard , who proved to	me on the basis of
acknowledged to m	ce to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized the instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument.	forized capacity, and that by
I certify under PEN	ALTY OF PERIORY under the laws of the S	tate of California that the
foregoing paragrap	h is true and correct.	
WITNESS my han	I and official scal.	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

N.	lidity of that document.		
Stat Cou	e of California nty ofSanta Clar	a .)
On	July 21, 2015	before me.	Maya Maray Barrow, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	***************************************		(insert name and title of the officer)
who sub his/l pers	scribed to the within instru ner/their authorized capac son(s), or the entity upon t	s of satisfactory e ment and acknow ity(ies), and that b pehalf of which the	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the experson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
			the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	riny under PENALTY OF E egraph is true and correct.		the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

lan McCarthy

State of	California)	
) ss.	
County of	of) .	
On		, before me,	, personally
appeared	I Ian McCarth	y ,	who proved to me on the basis of
acknowl bis/her s acted, ex I certify foregoin	edged to me that he/she e	executed the saint the person, of RJURY under correct.	me is subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her authorized capacity, and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person the haws of the State of California that the

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sant	a Clara)	
On July 21, 2015	before me,	Maya Maray Barrow, N	lotary Public
personally appeared		(meert name and me	or the Oncer)
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized	e basis of satisfactory e instrument and acknow capacity(ies); and that t	evidence to be the person(vledged to me that he/she by his/her/theinsignature(s e person(s) acted, execute	(they executed the same in the instrument the
I certify under PENALT` paragraph is true and co		the laws of the State of Ca	
WITNESS my hand and		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	MAYA MARAY BARROW Commission # 2046385 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2017
Signature May N	uayBaur	(Seal)	

		marca ya Caveland
State of Califo	mia)	
) šs.	
County of)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Ann-Caryn Cleveland .	who proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged to his/her signature acted, executed	o me that he/she executed the sa con the instrument the person, of the instrument.	me is subscribed to the within instrument and me in his her authorized capacity, and that by at the entity upon behalf of which the person
		The laws of the State of California that the
. We see a see	raph is true and confrest	
WITNESS my h	and and official skill.	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofSa	nta Clara	}
On July 21, 2015	before me,	Maya Maray Barrow, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	•••••••	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Ann Cleveland Plumb	
who proved to me on subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize	the basis of satisfactory e in instrument and acknow d capacity(ies); and that t	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- rledged to me that he/she/they executed the same i by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and		he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand a		MAYA MARAY BARROW Commission # 2046385 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2017

PATENT REEL: 037180 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 12/01/2015